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of the consideration is comprised of patronage refunds accrulng to the
purchaser on business transacted with the issuer.

-Approved May 23, 1969. "

CHAPTER 589-S. F. No. 1451
[Not Coded]

An act relating -to county agricultural societies; provldmg funds
for the maintenance and Support of county extenszorl work in certain
counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  County agricultural societies; maintenance of
county extension work. , Notwithstanding the hmltatlon contained
in Minnesota Statutes, Section 38.36, the county boards of Hennepin,
Ottertail, and Ramsey may each annually levy an amount of not to
exceed $40 000 over and above any existing tax limitation for mainte-
nance and_ support of county extension work, and the county boards.
of Anoka and Olmsted may each annually levy an amount of not to
exceed $45,000 over and above any existing tax limitation for the
maintenance and support of county extension work.

Sec. 2.  This act takes effect as to'each of the counties listed in
section 1'upon approval by the county board of each such county and
upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

ApprovedMay 23;1969. o

CHAPTER_ 590—S. F. No. 1455
[Coded]

An act relating to. flood plain management; specifying the pow-
ers and duties of the commissioner of conservation and local govern-
mental units in relation thereto; providing penalties..

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. [104.01] Flood plain management act; legisla-
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